1. Strike Exhibit A in its entirety and insert the following new Exhibit A:

“EXHIBIT A
MAP OF PARCELS WITHIN THE DISTRICT!
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! In addition to parcels within the District currently exempted from taxation under ORC 5709.40
or ORC 5709.41, the following parcels are also not included in the Shore-to-Core-to-Shore TIF

District:

101-30-001 101-24-0038B
101-24-008 101-24-006

101-23-072M 101-30-002

101-21-002 101-23-050A
101-23-072G 101-23-072H
101-23-0858B 101-23-085C
101-23-085I 101-23-100A
101-23-100I 101-23-100J

101-23-100N 101-23-100P
101-23-101F 101-23-103F

101-24-002C
101-23-050/
101-30-003
101-23-072A
101-23-072I
101-23-085D
101-23-1008B
101-23-100K
101-23-100Q
101-23-108F”

101-24-001B
101-23-072C
122-18-010
101-23-0728B
101-23-072)
101-23-085E
101-23-100C
101-23-100L
101-23-100R

101-24-007
101-23-052M
122-18-011
101-23-072F
101-23-085A
101-23-085H
101-23-100H
101-23-100M
101-23-100S



Date: (Signed):

Stephanie Melnyk
Chief Assistant Director of Law
Ord. No. 38-2024



THERE IS NO LEGAL OBJECTION TO THIS LEGISLATION IF FURTHER AMENDED AS
FOLLOWS:

2. In the second whereas clause, line 5, strike “parks and recreation” and
insert “parks, recreation, and neighborhood investments”.

3. Insert a new Section 6a to read as follows:
“Section 6a. That any and all use of District TIF proceeds shall require additional
legislative authority, including issuance of debt.”.

4, In Section 3, line 3 and in Section 11, line 3, strike “December 31, 2023"
and insert “January 1, 2024" in both places.

5. Insert new Section 11 to read as follows:
“Section 11. That the Director of Finance shall provide all members of Council a
report every six months pertaining to funds collected within the TIF District.”.

6. Renumber existing Section 11 to new “Section 12",

Date: (Signed):

Kevin Roberts
Assistant Director of Law
Ord. No. 38-2024



